NONTERES CALLED	County of Monterey			Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901	
20-1850 · VIII	Legislation Details				
File #:	22-9	966	Name:	10-18-2022 CA Dept Transp	ortation Sustainable
Туре:	Gen	eral Agenda Item	Status:	General Government - Cons	ent
File created:	10/1	0/2022	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	10/1	8/2022	Final action:	10/18/2022	
Title:	<ul> <li>a. Accept grant funds from the California Department of Transportation Sustainable Transportation Planning grant award in the amount of \$248,596 to fund the Monterey County Zero Emissions Shared Mobility Study; and</li> <li>b. Authorize the Assistant County Administrative Officer or his designee to enter into and execute a restricted State of California Grant Agreement and all other grant documents as required by the Department of Transportation subject to review and approval of the Office of the County Counsel as to form and legality; and</li> <li>c. Authorize the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2022-23 County Administrative Office Adopted Budget 001-1050-CAO004-8054 to increase appropriations and estimated revenue by \$248,596, funded by the augmentation of grant revenues from the California Department of Transportation. (4/5ths vote required).</li> </ul>				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Board Report, 2. 2022 CAL Sustainable Transportation Resolution, 3. 2022 DOT Sustainable Transportation Award Letter, 4. 2022 DOT Sustainable Transportation Application, 5. 2022 DOT Sustainable Transportation General Conditions, 6. 2022 DOT Sustainable Transportation Restricted Agreement, 7. Completed Board Order Item No. 37, 8. Completed Resolution Item No. 37				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	on	Result
10/18/2022	1	Board of Supervisors			